impose greater restrictions than those of this Section, the 
requirements of the zoning district in which the junk or salvage yard 
is located shall be controlling. 

A. Minimum Lot Area - One ( 1) acre. 
B. Minimum Lot Width - One hundred (100 feet. 
c. Minimum Lot Depth - One hundred twenty-five (125) feet. 

D. Fences -

1. A 100% opaque fence shall be constructed to completely 
enclose the junk or salvage yard. The fence shall be painted one 
color and kept in good repair. It shall be the responsibility of the 

order that the good appearance